CANADI AN RAI LWAY OFFI CE OF ARBI TRATI ON
CASE NO. 1072
Heard at Montreal, Wednesday, April 13th, 1983
Concer ni ng
CANADI AN PACI FI C EXPRESS LI M TED
AND

BROTHERHOOD OF RAI LWAY, Al RLI NE AND STEAMSHI P CLERKS
FREI GHT HANDLERS, EXPRESS AND STATI ON EMPLOYEES
Dl SPUTE:

Di scipline inmposed on T. Sullivan, Obico Ternminal, Toronto, Ontario,
for (alleged) repeated failure to report for duty on October 25, 26
and 27, 1982.

JO NT STATEMENT OF | SSUE:

The Uni on contends that the discipline is unjust and contrary to
Article 8.7 of the Collective Agreenent. The discipline is also
excessive and contrary to the |aw (see Section 184 of the Canada
Labour Code and the Constitution Act, 1982, Section 2) and are a
continuation of the charges in which he was assessed twenty denerits
for not reporting for work October |st and 4th, 1982.

The Conpany contends that the discipline was duly inposed and
appropriate in the circunstances and that the grievance should be
di smi ssed.

FOR THE BROTHERHOOD: FOR THE COVPANY:
(SGD.) J. J. BOYCE (SGD.) D. R SMTH
General Chairman System Board of Director, Industria
Adj ust nent No. 517. Rel ati ons

Per sonnel and Adni ni stration.

There appeared on behal f of the Conpany:

D. W Flicker - Counsel, CPR, Montrea

D. R Smith - Director, Industrial Relations, Personne
and Adm nistration, CP Express, Toronto

B. D. Neill - Manager, Labour Rel ations, CP Express,
Toronto

E. F. Schwarz - Regional Manager, CP Express, Toronto

K. Rankin - Manager, P&D, CP Express, Toronto

J. W MCol gan - Labour Relations Oficer, CPR Mbntrea

And on behal f of the Brotherhood:

Dave WAt son - Counsel - Toronto
J. J. Boyce - General Chairman, BRAC, Toronto
Jack Crabb - General Secretary-Tr. BRAC, Toronto

T. Sullivan - Gievor, BRAC, Toronto



AWARD OF THE ARBI TRATOR

The facts of this case are in nost respects identical to those of
Case No. 1070. The case is different in this respect, that the
grievor, at the tine of the events in question here, had been advised
of the assessnment of discipline for his previous failures to report
to work as schedul ed.

The grievor did not heed that discipline, and persisted in his
refusal to work, being loyal to certain of his own principles, and

di sregarding his obligations to his enployer. Wile the argunents
made in Case No. 1070 were also made in this (and what was said with
respect to themapplies equally in the instant case), reference is

al so nade to the alleged violation of Article 8.7. That Article,
which is part of the provisions of the Collective Agreenent dealing
with investigations and discipline, pernmts enployees to appeal from
the inmposition of discipline. The inposition of discipline itself
could not be a "violation" of that Article.

VWhile, as in Case no. 1070, there was just cause for the inposition
of discipline in this case, |I do not consider that the inposition of
40 denmerits was justified. It is not a necessary aspect of the
Conpany's system of discipline that the penalty inposed in one

i nstance be doubl ed upon the recurrence of the offence. Denerit

poi nts accunul ate, and the "progressive" effect of discipline is
achieved in that way. (This is not to say that there may not be sone
cases in which the assessnment of a greater nunber of denerits than
that first inposed would be appropriate in certain cases of repeated
of f ences) .

In my view, having regard to all of the circunstances, the assessnent
of 40 demerits was excessive. The assessnent of 20 denerit woul d not
have gone beyond t he range of reasonabl e disciplinary responses to
the situation. It is accordingly ny award that the denerits assessed
the grievor in this case be reduced to 20. The effect of this is
that the grievor's discipline record stands at 30 denerits (10 merit
points; 20 denerits per Case No. 1070, and 20 denerits per the

i nstant case).

J. F. W WEATHERI LL,
ARBI TRATOR



